City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: D Viewed ] Mailed to:

D Faxed to:

[ picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
DAILY NEWS 12/6/25 0530- 12/7/25 0530

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: I:I Paper I:IElectronic

Request Received by: EJ24

] Video Tape O Audio Tape
12/7/25 0617

Forwarded to:

[date] [time]
[date [time]
Record reviewed by: @ &(/"\W U< l‘)j 7/16 o663
7 /4 [date] [time]
12/7/25 0617
[date] [time]

Request completed by: EJ24

DFaxing to:

|:| Personal delivery

D E-mail to:

I___IRegular mail

L—_l Other:

DUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

I:lRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

I:l Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






POLICE

Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon Police Department

Chief Edward Legg

Printed on December 7, 2025

CFS

NPD25-09283

NPD25-09284

NPD25-09285

NPD25-09287

NPD25-09288

NPD25-09290

NPD25-09291

NPD25-09292

NPD25-09293

NPD25-09294

NPD25-09295

NPD25-09296

NPD25-09297

NPD25-09299

NPD25-09300

NPD25-09301

NPD25-09303

NPD25-09304

Date/Time

12/06/25 08:37:50

12/06/25 11:25:36

12/06/25 11:50:20

12/06/25 12:11:05

12/06/25 12:37:45

12/06/25 16:39:15

12/06/25 16:44:40

12/06/25 17:03:44

12/06/25 17:19:37

12/06/25 17:45:26

12/06/25 17:54:34

12/06/25 18:42:37

12/06/25 19:23:45

12/06/25 21:53:23

12/06/25 22:01:39

12/06/25 22:30:55

12/06/25 22:46:09

12/06/25 22:49:31

Street

WELSTED ST

SCOTT ST

TRAIL DR

E RIVERVIEW AVE

GLENWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

YEAGER ST

W RIVERVIEW AV

REYNOLDS ST

SCOTT ST

SCOTT ST

CORD 424

WESTCHESTER AV

PERRY ST BRIDGE

SCOTT ST

SCOTT ST

AMERICAN RD

GLENWOOD AV

Call Type

MISC INFO

DRIVING CP

ACCIDENT,; DIS
CONDUCT

911 HANG UP

MISC INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

UNLOCK

ANIMAL

NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

MUTUAL AID -
FIRE/RESCUE

ANIMAL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

DRIVING CP

DRIVING CP

DRIVING CP;
DIABETIC

Call Details

OFFICERS CHECKED AREA/GONE ON
ARRIVAL

2 VEH NON INJ ACCIDENT

ALL OKAY

KYLE LENZ 32YO OF TEMPERANCE MI
CITED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

RPT OF LOOSE DOG - GOA

NO VIOLATION

WARNING ISSUED FOR FOLLOWING TOO
CLOSE

KEITH PEDIGO 38YO OF SWANTON
CITED FOR DUS

OWNER ADVISED OF COMPLAINT

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICE

ASHLEY BUDD 32YO OF DEFIANCE
CITED FOR DUS

ADVISED OF COMPLAINT

NAPFD RESPONDED
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CFS

NPD25-09305

NPD25-09306

NPD25-09307

NPD25-09308

NPD25-09309

NPD25-08310

NPD25-09311

Date/Time

12/07/25 00:40:59

12/07/25 01:26:43

12/07/25 02:19:52

12/07/25 02:56:10

12/07/25 02:57:58

12/07/25 03:24:34

12/07/25 03:33:14

Total Records: 25

Street

CAREY ST

S PERRY ST

W MAUMEE AV

OAKWOOD AV

PERRY ST BRIDGE

S PERRY ST

AMERICAN RD

Call Type

NOISE

ASSIST, GENERAL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

CHECK PTL;
ALCOHOL; ASSAULT;
RESISTING ARREST

UNLOCK

EDP

Call Details

WARNED FOR NOISE

ASSISTED OSP

GAVEN YAROS 23Y0O OF DESHLER
CHARGED WITH PUBLIC INTOX TESSA
JEWELL 27Y0 OF NAPOLEON CHARGED
WITH PUBLIC INTOX DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE DISORDERLY CONDUCT AND
ASSAULT ON LE OFFICER TAKEN TO
CCNO

NAPFD TRANSPORTED PT
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