City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed				
Faxed to:		_ Picked Up		
Specific Record(s) requested: DAILY NEWS 12/6/25 0530- 12/7/25 0530				
NO REDACTIONS				
Type of media requested: Paper DElectronic D	Video Tape [Audio Tape		
Request Received by: EJ24	12/7/25 [date]	0617 [time]		
Record reviewed by: U7	[date] 12/7/25	[time] 0639 [time] 0617		
Request completed by: EJ24	[date]	[time]		
Faxing to:				
Personal delivery				
E-mail to:				
Regular mail				
Other:				
Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See e	xplanation on fo	ollowing pages		
Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request				
Record has reductions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages				
Cost of copies provided and mailing:				
Paid in advance \$ or,				
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT (Department name here) PO Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545				



Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on December 7, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-09283	12/06/25 08:37:50	WELSTED ST	MISC INFO	
NPD25-09284	12/06/25 11:25:36	SCOTT ST	DRIVING CP	OFFICERS CHECKED AREA/GONE ON ARRIVAL
NPD25-09285	12/06/25 11:50:20	TRAIL DR	ACCIDENT; DIS CONDUCT	2 VEH NON INJ ACCIDENT
NPD25-09287	12/06/25 12:11:05	E RIVERVIEW AVE	911 HANG UP	ALL OKAY
NPD25-09288	12/06/25 12:37:45	GLENWOOD AV	MISC INFO	
NPD25-09290	12/06/25 16:39:15	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	KYLE LENZ 32YO OF TEMPERANCE MI CITED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
NPD25-09291	12/06/25 16:44:40	YEAGER ST	UNLOCK	
NPD25-09292	12/06/25 17:03:44	W RIVERVIEW AV	ANIMAL	RPT OF LOOSE DOG - GOA
NPD25-09293	12/06/25 17:19:37	REYNOLDS ST	NOISE	NO VIOLATION
NPD25-09294	12/06/25 17:45:26	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE
NPD25-09295	12/06/25 17:54:34	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	KEITH PEDIGO 38YO OF SWANTON CITED FOR DUS
NPD25-09296	12/06/25 18:42:37	CO RD 424	MUTUAL AID - FIRE/RESCUE	
NPD25-09297	12/06/25 19:23:45	WESTCHESTER AV	ANIMAL	OWNER ADVISED OF COMPLAINT
NPD25-09299	12/06/25 21:53:23	PERRY ST BRIDGE	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
NPD25-09300	12/06/25 22:01:39	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	ASHLEY BUDD 32YO OF DEFIANCE CITED FOR DUS
NPD25-09301	12/06/25 22:30:55	SCOTT ST	DRIVING CP	ADVISED OF COMPLAINT
NPD25-09303	12/06/25 22:46:09	AMERICAN RD	DRIVING CP	
NPD25-09304	12/06/25 22:49:31	GLENWOOD AV	DRIVING CP; DIABETIC	NAPFD RESPONDED

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-09305	12/07/25 00:40:59	CAREY ST	NOISE	WARNED FOR NOISE
NPD25-09306	12/07/25 01:26:43	S PERRY ST	ASSIST, GENERAL	ASSISTED OSP
NPD25-09307	12/07/25 02:19:52	W MAUMEE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-09308	12/07/25 02:56:10	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-09309	12/07/25 02:57:58	PERRY ST BRIDGE	CHECK PTL; ALCOHOL; ASSAULT; RESISTING ARREST	GAVEN YAROS 23YO OF DESHLER CHARGED WITH PUBLIC INTOX TESSA JEWELL 27YO OF NAPOLEON CHARGED WITH PUBLIC INTOX DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DISORDERLY CONDUCT AND ASSAULT ON LE OFFICER TAKEN TO CCNO
NPD25-09310	12/07/25 03:24:34	S PERRY ST	UNLOCK	
NPD25-09311	12/07/25 03:33:14	AMERICAN RD	EDP	NAPFD TRANSPORTED PT

Total Records: 25